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Arrival of the AstraZeneca Vaccines Manufactured in Japan and 

Donated by the Government of Japan 
                                    

As a part of the efforts of the Government of Japan to counter COVID-19 infections worldwide, Japan 

announced last month that it would be providing the Kingdom of Cambodia with approximately 300,000 

doses of the AstraZeneca vaccine that had been validated by WHO EUL and manufactured in Japan. 

These vaccines arrived in Cambodia on 19 December. The decision to provide these vaccines was made 

in light of the friendship between Japan and Cambodia and the current situation in the world, especially 

the emergence of the new variant of COVID-19.  

 

This donation, from the Government of Japan to the Royal Government of Cambodia, has been made 

in collaboration with COVAX facility supported by UNICEF and WHO.  

  

Considering the unprecedented spread of this infectious disease during the current phase of the 

pandemic, vaccination, the strengthening of healthcare systems and the improvement of medical care 

are essential. During the General Debate of the 76th Session of the United Nations General Assembly, 

the Japanese Government pledged to double its contribution of vaccines, from approximately 30 

million to approximately 60 million. In addition to this, Japan has also pledged to contribute 1 billion 

USD to the COVAX Facility. Within the context of bilateral cooperation to tackle COVID-19, the 

Japanese Government, with the help of our partners UNICEF and JICA, has provided assistance such 

as the donation of medical equipment, the renovation of hospitals, support for infection prevention 

measures at borders, and the supply of cold chain equipment. The Japanese Government has also 

provided a loan of approximately 227 million USD, which is being used to provide financial support 

to people affected by the pandemic and to strengthen the healthcare system.  

 

Japan will continue to cooperate with the Royal Government of Cambodia to ensure the provision of 

necessary goods and equipment. We hope this donation will support the Royal Government of 

Cambodia's efforts to tackle COVID-19 effectively and help to relieve some of the worries of the people 

living in Cambodia.  

 



   

 

 

ស្ថា នទូតជប ៉ុនប្បច ាំប្រះរាជាណាចប្ររម្ព៉ុជា 
សេចរតីប្បកាេរ័ត៌មាន 

 

លេខៈ 32 PR-21/EoJ                         ថ្ងៃទ ី១៩ ខខធ្នូ ឆ្ន ាំ២០២១ 

ការម្រដលន់នវ រ់ស្ថ ាំង AstraZeneca ផលតិសៅប្បសទេជប ៉ុន 
ដដលជាជាំនួយរបេរ់ដ្ឋា ភិបាលជប ៉ុន 

 

ជាខននកមយួ ថ្ៃកចិ្ចខិតខាំប្រងឹខប្រងររស់រដ្ឋា ភបិាេជរ ៉ុៃ កន៉ុងការប្រយ៉ុទធប្រឆ្ាំងៃឹងការឆ្លងកូវដី១៩
លៅលេើសកេលោក កាេពីខខម៉ុៃ រដ្ឋា ភបិាេជរ ៉ុៃបាៃប្រកាសថាៃឹងនតេ់ជូៃប្ពះរាជាណាច្ប្កកមព៉ុជាៃូវ      
វ កស់ាំងAstraZeneca ខដេប្តូវបាៃអៃ៉ុញ្ញា តិឲ្យលប្រើប្បាស់លដ្ឋយអងគការស៉ុខភាពពិភពលោក(WHO EUL) 
ៃិងបាៃនេិតលៅកន៉ុងប្រលទសជរ ៉ុៃច្ាំៃួៃប្រមាណ៣០ម៉ុ៉ឺៃដូស។ វ កស់ាំងទាំងលៃះបាៃមកដេ់ប្រលទស      
កមព៉ុជាលៅថ្ងៃទី១៩ខខធ្នូ។ ការសលប្មច្នតេ់វ កស់ាំងទាំងលៃះប្តូវបាៃលធ្វើល ើងលដ្ឋយខនែកលេើច្ាំណងមតិតភាព
រវងប្រលទសជរ ៉ុៃ ៃិងប្រលទសកមព៉ុជា ប្ពមទាំងសា ៃភាពរច្ច៉ុរបៃនររស់ពភិពលោក ជាពិលសសការលេច្លច្ញ
ៃូវវរី៉ុសកូវដី-១៩រខមលងងម។ី  

ការររចិ្ចច កលៃះ គ៉ឺពីរដ្ឋា ភបិាេជរ ៉ុៃ ជូៃដេ់រាជរដ្ឋា ភបិាេកមព៉ុជា លធ្វើល ើងលប្កាមកិច្ចសហប្រតិរតតិ
ការជាមយួ COVAX Facility ៃិងគាំប្ទលដ្ឋយយូៃីលសហវ(UNICEF) ៃិងអងគការស៉ុខភាពពិភពលោក។ 

ប្រឈមម៉ុខៃឹងការរកីរាេដ្ឋេថ្ៃលមលរាគឆ្លងងមកីន៉ុងកាំ ៉ុងលពេរច្ច៉ុរបៃនលៃះ ការច្ចកវ់ កស់ាំង         
ការពប្ងឹងប្រពៃ័ធស៉ុខាភបិាេ ៃិងការខកេមែការខងទាំលវជជសស្តសតពិតជាមាៃភាពច្ចាំបាច្ណ់ាស់។កន៉ុងកចិ្ច
ពិភាកាទូលៅថ្ៃសមយ័ប្រជ៉ុាំលេើកទី៧៦ ថ្ៃមហាសៃនិបាតអងគការសហប្រជាជាតិ រដ្ឋា ភបិាេជរ ៉ុៃបាៃសៃា
ថាៃឹងររចិ្ចច កវ កស់ាំងលទវដងពីប្រមាណ៣០ោៃដូសដេ់ប្រមាណ៦០ោៃដូស។ រខៃាមពីលៃះ ប្រលទស 
ជរ ៉ុៃកប៏ាៃសៃានតេ់ងវកិាច្ាំៃួៃ ១ ពាៃោ់ៃដ៉ុោល រដេ់ COVAX Facility នងខដរ។ មកទេ់លពេលៃះ កន៉ុង
រររិទថ្ៃកិច្ចសហប្រតិរតតិការលទវភាគីលដើមបទីរទ់េ់ៃងឹជមៃ៉ឺកូវដី១៩ ជាមយួៃិងការគាំប្ទពីថ្ដគូររស់លយើងគ៉ឺ 
យូៃីលសហវ (UNICEF) ៃងិថ្ច្កា (JICA) រដ្ឋា ភបិាេជរ ៉ុៃបាៃនតេ់ជាំៃួយជាលប្ច្ើមរមួមាៃ   ការនដេ់ឧរករណ៍
ររកិាា រលពទយ ការខកេមែមៃទរីលពទយ ការគាំប្ទវធិាៃការទរស់ា តក់ារច្មលងជមៃ៉ឺតាមប្ពាំខដៃ ៃងិការនគតន់គង់
ឧរករណ៍ប្រពៃ័ធប្តជាកជ់ាលដើម។ 



រដ្ឋា ភបិាេជរ ៉ុៃកប៏ាៃបាៃនដេ់ជាកមចបី្រមាណ ២២៧ោៃដ៉ុោល រអាលមរកិ ខដេប្តូវបាៃយកលៅ
លប្រើប្បាស់កន៉ុងការគាំប្ទហិរញ្ា វតា៉ុដេ់ប្រជាជៃខដេរងនេរ ះពាេ់លដ្ឋយសរកូវដី១៩ ៃិងសប្មារក់ារពប្ងឹង
ប្រពៃ័ធស៉ុខាភបិាេ។ 
 ប្រលទសជរ ៉ុៃ ៃឹងរៃតកចិ្ចសហប្រតិរតតិការជាមយួរាជរដ្ឋា ភបិាេកមព៉ុជា កន៉ុងការនតេ់ៃូវឧរករណ៍ 
ររកិាា រច្ចាំបាច្។់ លយើងសងឃមឹថាការនគតន់គងទ់ាំងលៃះ ៃឹងអាច្ជួយ គាំប្ទដេ់កចិ្ចខិតខាំប្រងឹខប្រង ររស់រាជរដ្ឋា
ភបិាេកមព៉ុជាកន៉ុងការប្រយ៉ុទធប្រឆ្ាំងជាមយួៃងឹជមៃ៉ឺកូវដី១៩ កដូ៏ច្ជាអាច្រៃធូររៃាយកតកីងវេ់មយួច្ាំៃៃួររស់
ប្រជាជៃកមព៉ុជា៕ 
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